1
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
Information on ordering reels and specifying accessories for reels:

to the available space.
Selecting the Reel
PART I: REEL ORDERING GUIDE
G
A A
G
Flexible
Connector
Flexible
Connector
G
A A
G
Flexible
Connector
Flexible
Connector
Common Prefix Options
 E = Non-Explosion Proof Motor  A = Air  C = Cable Storage
 EF = Non-Explosion Proof Motor (Fire)  AG = Air Governor  MX =  Gear & Sprocket Crank Rewind
 EP = Explosion Proof Motor  HD = Hydraulic  T = Twin Spool
 EPJ =  Explosion Proof Motor with Explosion
Proof Switch & Junction Box
 HDD = Direct Drive Hydraulic  V = Aviation
EF32-23-24 RT
(Electric rewind series "F" fire reel, standard pressure rating)

(is standard)
Swivel joint right
PART I: REEL ORDERING GUIDE
POSITION VR
Swivel joint right
REVERSE SPRING LOCATION
A reverse spring location option is available if your installation
requires the spring to be mounted opposite side of the
standard location.
For SR and VR roller reverse positions: swivel joint will be
standard on the left, with spring on the right.
For TR roller reverse position: swivel joint will be standard on
the right, with spring on the left.
Must specify REV in model number when ordering: ie: N716-19-20-10.5REV J
SAFETY NOTE: Never let hose or cable go and snap back, reel can be damaged and/or injury can result.
10
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
11
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
10 Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
Cam-Lock Drag Brake
Molded plastic drag brake with cam-lock lever designed for 1 ⁄2" and 1" manual reels. Corrosion
proof and does not harm the hub. There are 3 adjustable positions for the desired drag tension to
prevent cable or hose overrun. Instantly releases with the flip of a lever for drag-free rewind.
To order specify part number:
 • Cam-Lock Drag Brake Kit (1/2” reels) (P/N 9947.0130)
For factory installation: Specify Cam-Lock Drag Brake with reel order.
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
Accessories
• Brakes and Locks
Pinion Brake
Adjustable spring tension applies braking pressure to pinion shaft on reels equipped with ring
gear rewind mechanism.
To order specify part number:
 • Pinion Brake Assembly (reels thru 25-26 series) (P/N 9914.0200)
 • Pinion Brake Assembly (reels over 25-26 series) (P/N 9914.0210)
For factory installation: Specify Pinion Brake with reel order.
See additional options for space restrictions on Page 13.
Pin Lock
A positive, spring-actuated pin lock to prevent free-wheeling or recoil from pressure surges. May
be factory installed when specified with your reel order.
To order specify part number:
PL-1 Pinlock (P/N 9965.0030)
PL-4 Pinlock (P/N 9965.0036)
For factory installation: Specify Pin Lock with reel order.
Caliper Brake

Accessories
• Electric Rewind Motor
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
13Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
Rewind Assemblies for Gear-Driven Crank Rewind Reels
These assemblies are used to change the pinion shaft position on gear-driven crank rewind reels to meet space
restrictions or for greater operator convenience. NOTE: Units can be factory installed, when specified with reel order,
or supplied in kit form for field installation. Assemblies are complete with drag-brake assembly, pinion, gear guard,
brake handle, and fasteners. Fits standard mounting holes on reel frame.
Vertical Rewind Unit
30° Rewind Unit
NOTE: A fingertip control valve with integral back pressure relief and flexible air line from control valve to rewind
motor are available and must be ordered separately. We recommend using a lubricator and filter with air rewind
motors, which are not supplied.
#4 Gast Air Motor (Flange Mount) (P/N 9918.1122)
Schrader Valve (#3420) for #4 Motor (P/N 9919.0004)
1/4” Air Hose (18” length) for #4 Motor (P/N 9919.0007)
#6 Gast Air Motor (Flange Mount) (P/N 9918.1123)
Schrader Valve (#1415) for #6 Motor (P/N 9919.0005)
3/8” Air Hose (25” length) for #6 Motor (P/N 9919.0008)
Accessories
• Air Rewind Motors • Hydraulic Rewind Motors
• Rewind Assemblies for Gear-Driven Crank Rewind Reels
Compressed Air Rewind Motors
VR-2 Vertical Rewind Assembly (thru 25-26) (P/N 9914.0223)
Vertical Rewind Bracket Only (P/N 9914.0233)
30° Rewind Assembly (thru 25-26) (P/N 9914.0551)
30° Bracket Only (P/N 9914.0541)
No other hydraulic components are furnished with the reel.  A 4-way, 3-position control
valve with motor spool is recommended but is not supplied.
For Motor Installation Instructions visit the Maintenance & Installation Guides section on our website.
(Refer to TSB 2013.08.003 Installation Instructions for Compressed Air Motors)
For Motor Installation Instructions visit the Maintenance & Installation Guides section on our website.
(Refer to TSB 2013.07.002 Installation Instructions for Hydrualic Rewind Motors)
Parker Hydraulic Motor (2/3 in³) (P/N 9918.2600)
Hydraulic Rewind Motors
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
14
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
15
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
14 Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
MD-70 Speed Control (P/N 9917.0080)
Variable speed control.
Good for 12 or 24V DC service; limited to 1/2 HP
or smaller motors.
115-Volt or 230-Volt AC Speed Controls
and Combination Switches
12-Volt or 24-Volt DC Speed Controls
and Combination Switches
Switches, Speed Controls and Combination Switches
MD-115 Speed Control (P/N 9917.0041)
Variable speed control. Good for 115 or 230V AC
service. (Hannay motors only)
MD-115HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing Switch
and Speed Control (P/N 9917.0092)
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable
speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service. (Hannay motors only)
MD-12HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing
Switch and Speed Control (P/N 9917.0075)
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable
speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for use on all Hannay 12V DC motors.
MD-24HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing
Switch and Speed Control (P/N 9917.0076)
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable
speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for use on all Hannay 24V DC motors.
MD-1240S Switch and Speed Control
(P/N 9917.0071)
Push-button rewind switch, variable speed control,
and 40 amp manual reset breaker.
Good for 12V DC service; limited to 1/3 HP.
MD-2425S Switch and Speed Control
(P/N 9917.0073)
Push-button rewind switch, variable speed control,
and 25 amp manual reset breaker.
Good for 24V DC service; limited to 1/3 HP.
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Switches and Speed Controls for Electric Rewind Reels
90030 Series Switch
(P/N 9917.0004)
Sealed push-button switch with
rubber cap.
Good for 12 or 24V DC service.
EXPB-2A-120 Switch
(P/N 9917.0001)
Explosion-proof, push-button switch.
Good for 12 or 24V DC service.
12-Volt or 24-Volt DC Switches
EXPBC-2B-120 Switch
(P/N 9917.0002)
Explosion-proof, push-button switch.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service.
(Hannay motors only)
PB-1 Switch
(P/N 9917.0045)
Weather-resistant (non-explosion
proof), push-button switch.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service.
(Hannay motors only)
SB-115SR Reversing Switch
(P/N 9917.0087)
Reversing switch with rocker button
and fuse.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service.
(Hannay motors only)
115-Volt or 230-Volt AC Switches
115-Volt or 230-Volt AC Reversing Switches
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
15Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Circuit Breakers • Solenoids
Circuit Breakers
Solenoids
24-Volt Standard
(P/N 9917.0028)
12-Volt Solenoids 24-Volt Solenoids
Circuit breakers must be used with electric rewind motors. Failure to use properly sized circuit breaker will void motor warranty.
Compact Series Circuit Breaker (Economy) SLDM Series Circuit Breaker (Heavy Duty)
CB-2 Mounting Bracket for SDLM Breaker
To Order: Specify amperage and give model number of reel
motor. Specify CB-2 bracket, if required. (P/N 9917.0024)
Manual, push-button reset. Built-in mounting bracket. Other
amperage ratings available, consult Factory.
25A Circuit Breaker
(P/N 9917.0171)
40A Circuit Breaker
(P/N 9917.0172)
Manual, push-button reset. To Order: Specify amperage and
give model number of reel motor. Specify CB-2 bracket, if
required.
40-AMP (P/N 9917.0020)
50-AMP (P/N 9917.0021)
70-AMP (P/N 9917.0022)
24-Volt Continuous Duty
(P/N 9917.0026)
12-Volt Weather Proof
(P/N 9917.0027)
12-Volt Standard
(P/N 9917.0025)
12-Volt Continuous Duty
(P/N 9917.0029)
16
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
17
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
16 Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Utility Hose Rollers & Parts
Utility Hose Rollers
1.38
.88
1.38
1.88
Z
X
Z
W Y
X
Z
X
W
Z
X
Z
W Y
X
Z
X
W
Z
X
Z
W Y
X
Z
X
W
Assembly A/A2 Assembly B/B2 Assembly C/C2 Assembly C Assembly C2
▲E1500 series with C2 rollers
Stainless steel rollers and cast alloy brackets are available for use on reels, on cabinet door openings, truck platforms, and
similar locations where sharp edges may cut or damage hose/cable.
Specifications: 1-1/2" diameter stainless steel roller, stainless steel rod, Delrin bearings, alloy brackets, and required
fasteners. Also available factory installed on the reel, must specify when ordering.
To Order:
1. Specify Assembly Required:    A      A2 B B2 C C2
A2, B2, and C2 roller assemblies provide 1” extra space on each side away from vertical roller, and direct the hose
toward the drum reducing the likelihood of the hose rubbing on the frame causing damage to the hose.
2. Provide the distance of the center between each pair of mounting holes (Dimensions X and Y).
The length of each roller (Dimensions W=Vertical Roller Length and Z=Horizontal Roller Length) will vary depending on
the X and Y dimensions provided.
Note: If you are mounting rollers to an existing reel, please provide model and/or serial number of the reel and we can
build rollers to that specific model.
▲E6000 series with C2 rollers
For information on Roller Assembly parts visit the Parts Drawing section on our website.
For Installation Instructions visit the Maintenance & Installation Guides section on our website.
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
17Phone: 518-797-3791   Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357   FAX: 518-797-3259   Email: reels@hannay.com   hannay.com
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Spring Rewind Reel Roller Assemblies
• FH-3 Roller & Spool Assemblies & Parts
Roller Assemblies for Spring Rewind Reels
These 4-way roller assemblies are for use on the reel, on
cabinet door openings, and for similar locations where sharp
metal edges may cut or damage the hose/cable. Four-way
design protects hose even when payout or rewind is at an angle.
The N200 and R200 roller assemblies have Delrin rollers
mounted in stamped steel housings for flush panel mounting,
reel mounting (R200) or right-angle mounting (N200).
The R300 roller assemblies have stainless steel rollers,
Delrin bearing inserts, and zinc die-cast corner mounting
blocks assembled on a steel mounting frame.
To Order: Consult factory with model number to ensure proper
roller assembly fit.
N200 R200 R300
▲N700 Series with N200 Rollers ▲800 Series with R200 Rollers
◄ 900 Series with R300 Rollers
▲FH-3 double-captive
roller assembly
FH-3 Roller and Spool Assembly
Not recommended for hoses larger than 1-1/2" ID
Speeds handling and reduces hose wear. Buffed stainless steel rollers resist corrosion, pitting,
and abrasion. Polished, chrome-plated spools and blocks add lasting beauty to your equipment.
Delrin bearing surfaces assure quiet operation and minimum wear. Assembly can be factory
installed, when specified, or ordered for field installation on reels or other equipment.
To Order: For factory installation, specify FH-3 Assembly and indicate position on reel. As an
accessory, specify FH-3 Assembly and give length of roller (Dimension Z), and distance between
mounting holes (Dimension X). Mounting brackets are available.
▲Low-mount, bottom-wind position
shown on large frame reel.
▲High-mount,top-wind position
shown on 1500 series reel
2"
1-1 ⁄2"
▲High-mount,top-wind position
shown on larger frame ree
For information on Roller Assembly parts visit the Parts Drawing section on our website.
For Installation Instructions visit the Maintenance & Installation Guides section on our website.
Z
X
4"
18
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
19
AU | reeltech.com.au
Free call: 1800 REELIN
NZ | reeltech.co.nz
Free call: 0800 REELIN
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y